

## Update to Allergen Immunotherapy

**Summary of change:** Amerigroup Community Care would like to share this notice regarding a change to the Allergen Immunotherapy guidelines. Effective January 1, 2020, GD modifier for initial supply has been terminated by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS).

### What is the impact of this change?

#### Allergen immunotherapy

- Initial supply should be billed with a U1 modifier

If you have billed dates of service from January 1, 2020, to current with the GD modifier for immunotherapy, you will need to rebill using the U 1 modifier as the GD is no longer valid and not *HIPPA* compliant.

### What if I need assistance?

If you have questions about this communication, received it in error or need help with anything else, contact your local Provider Relations Representative or call our Provider Services team at **1-800-454-3730**.